

*Trichotophysa juncundalis* (Walker, 1865): misspelled species name, should be *juncundalis*, and correct year should be 1866.

*Trichotophysa yamatomis* (Strand, 1919): country is Japan, not Taiwan.

*Incertae sedis zophoptera* (Ghesquierer, 1942): misspelled author name, should be Ghesquière.

#### LITERATURE CITED

INOUE, H. 1993. Review of "Check list of the Old World Epipaschiinae and the related New World genera *Macalla* and *Epipaschia* (Pyalidae)." Japan Heterocerists' J. 174: 431.

SOLIS, M. A. 1992. Check list of the Old World Epipaschiinae and the related New World genera *Macalla* and *Epipaschia* (Pyalidae). J. Lepid. Soc. 46:280-297.

M. ALMA SOLIS, *Systematic Entomology Laboratory, USDA, % National Museum of Natural History, Washington, D.C. 20560, USA.*

*Received and accepted for publication 25 April 1994.*

#### CORRECTIONS TO VOLUMES 47 AND 48

The caption for the cover illustration of 47(2) should have read: "A silverspot butterfly (*Speyeria* sp.) resting beneath the leaf of a fern. Original drawing by Martie Clemons from a photograph by David Liebman."

The correct order of authorship for the article "Clinal variation in *Hesperia leonardus* (Hesperiidae) in the Loess Hills of the Missouri River Valley," which appeared in 47(4):291-302, should be Stephen M. Spomer, Timothy T. Orwig, Leon G. Higley, Gerald L. Selby, and Linda J. Young.

In the article by Astrid Caldas, "Biology of *Anaea ryphea* (Nymphalidae) in Campinas, Brazil," which appeared in 48(3):248-257, the sub-specific name of *Anaea troglodyta borinquenalis* was misspelled as "*borquenalis*" on page 255.

The Editor apologizes for these mistakes and any others that have not been brought to my attention.